分 段 開 關 /  避 雷 器 /  熔 絲 鏈 開 關
INTEGRATION
OF POWER SYSTEM
  TEL. 02-2541-9822
FAX. 02-2581-2665
TEL. 03-598-1210

  B. 外形尺寸  Outline Dimensions 3
  C. 附件- 壓束板與安裝架組  Accessories-Install Device 3
  D. 士林LV型避雷器記號說明  LV Lightning Arrester Type Code 3
 (2) 氧化鋅避雷器 Zno Lightning Arrester 4
  A. 前言  Introduction 4
  B. 優點  Advantages 4
  C. 構造  Construction 4
  D. 特性  Characteristics 5
  E. 外形尺寸  Outline Dimensions 6
  F. 附件-壓束板與安裝架組  Accessories-Install Device 6
  G. 避雷器選擇  Selection 6
三、 熔絲鏈開關  Fuse Cutout
 (1) 特性  Characteristics 7
 (2) 規格  Specification 7
 (3) 保養  Maintenance 7
Contents
分
段
開
關
1
一、分段開關 Disconnecting Switches
(1) 特性  Characteristics
∙ 本分段開關適合於周圍溫度40℃以下使用。
∙ 在線路無負載的情況下才可以啟開操作。
∙ 啟閉時安全操作棒應沿開關安裝方向垂直操作。
∙ This disconnecting switch is suitable for operation at an ambient temperature 40℃ or less.
∙ Switch on operation only when there is no load on current.
∙ To switch off, operate the switch stick in a vertical direction.
註： 1. N為代表瓷礙子型，B為代表樹脂礙子型
 2. 附電氣連鎖型於型式後方加(E)
Note： 1. N is porcelain insulator type, B is epoxy insulator type.
            2. The type back add to (E) for with electric interlock.
(2) 規格  Speci�cation
場所
Place
型式
Type
額定電壓
Rated Voltage
(kV)
額定電流
Rated Current
(A)
1秒電流
1sec Current Rating
(kA)
絕緣強度．耐壓值 (kV)
Insulation Withstand Test Voltage (kV)
衝擊波(標準波型)B.I.L
Impulse 1.2x50μs
(Crest)
商用週波Power-Frequency
乾燥 (1分鐘)
Dry (1 min)
注水 (10秒鐘)
Wet (10 sec)
屋內
( Indoor)
SDS-HE6N
SDS-HE6B
15
630 25
95 35
─
SDS-HE12N
SDS-HE12B 1200 40 ─
SDS-HF6N
SDS-HF6B
25
630 25
125 60
─